M E M O R A N D U M
TO:

Randy Poe, Superintendent



Ed Massey, Chairperson



Board Members

DATE:
February 28, 2017
RE:
Change Order #1 Conner Middle School-HVAC Phase 2

BG# 16-172

There are one change to the above project.
Proposal 1 – Acceptance of Alternate No. 1 for ceiling tile replacement

Add - $117,000 

                        TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT – ADD $117,000


I recommend the board accept CO#1, as presented.
Eric K. McArtor





Chief Operating Officer/Deputy Superintendent
